THE DATASHEET OF
ATH06T05-9SJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
North America (USA): 1-888-41-ASTEC Europe (UK): 44 (1384) 842-211Asia (HK): 852-2437-96622
Special Features
Electrical Specs
Special Features
6Amps

Facsimile: 760-930-0698
3
Ordering Information
ASIA
Units 2111-2116, Level 21
Tower1, Metroplaza
223, Hing Fong Road
Fwai Fong, New Territories
Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2437-9662
Facsimile: 852-2402-4426
Input Output Output3 Efficiency4 Model Number
Voltage Voltage Current
3.0V to 3.6V 0.8V to 2.5V 6A 95% ATH06T033-9(S)(J)
4.5V to 5.5V 0.8V to 3.6V 6A 95% ATH06T05-9(S)(J)
10.8V to 13.2V 1.2V to 5.5V 6A 95% ATH06K12-9(S)(J)
OPTIONS:
“-9J” - Output Trim, TH termination, Tray Packaging
“-9SJ” - Output Trim, SMT termination, Tray Packaging
“-9S” - Output Trim, SMT Ternination, T&R packaging
Pin Assignments
Single Output
PINS
GND : 1
Track : 2
Vin : 3
Inhibit : 4
Vo Adjust : 5
Vout : 6
Notes:
1. Nominal values apply with sense pins
connected to +Vout and Ground Return
with other control pins unconnected.
2. Pre-Bias startup capability exists for 3.3Vin
and 5Vin devices.
3. Output derating applies at elevated
ambient temperature.
4. Typical efficiency taken at (TBA) load, 2.5V
output (3.3Vin device); (TBA) load, 3.3V
output (5Vin device); (TBA) load, 5V output
(12Vin device).
5. Consult the technical reference notes when
available.
6. Mechanical Dimensions are nominal values.
7. Auto-Track™ is a trademark of Texas
Instruments.
8. Specification subject to change without
notice.
* This is a Preliminary Data Sheet. Astec reserves the right to
make changes to the information contained herein without notice
and assumes no liability as a result of its use or application.
(REV01: JULY 31, 2003)
Through-hole and SMT Outline [in (mm)]
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View ATH06T05-9SJ on WIN SOURCE
Artesyn Embedded Technologies Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management